



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

927 WRIT PETITION NO. 13472 OF 2025

MAHANT KASHIGIRI MAHARAJ VICE CHAIRMAN OF THE TRUST
VERSUS
RAJENDRA VASANTRAO SONAR PINGLE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mayure Pramod C.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. V.K. Kotecha
...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : November 12, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 26.11.2025. The learned AGP waives service for State.
2. In addition, the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents by all permissible private modes i.e. E-mail, RPAD etc. and file service affidavit to that effect before the next date of hearing.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/