



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 13472 OF 2025

MAHANT KASHIGIRI MAHARAJ VICE CHAIRMAN OF THE TRUST

VERSUS

RAJENDRA VASANTRAO SONAR PINGLE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. P. C. Mayure, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. N. Kendre, AGP for Respondent/State

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 28th JANUARY, 2026

P C. :-

1. Re-issue notice to Respondent Nos.1 and 7, returnable on 25th February, 2026.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

ssp