



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 13472 OF 2025

Mahant Kashigiri Maharaj Vice Chairman Of The Trust

VERSUS

Rajendra Vasantrao Sonar Pingle And Others

...

Mr. P. C. Mayure, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. N. Kendre, AGP for Respondent No.6

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J

DATE : APRIL 07, 2026

PC :

1. Mr. Mayure, learned Advocate appearing for Petitioner, on instructions, seeks permission to delete Respondent No. 1.
2. Permission granted. Amendment to be carried out within a period of one weeks.
3. Stand over to 23.04.2026.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Umesh